from time to time.    

b) Interest payable on Term Deposit is subject to change from time to time as per external regulations and also the 
internal policies of the Bank.     

c) For Fixed Deposits, interest shall be calculated on actual number of days taken as 365 (Three Hundred and Sixty 
Five) a year in non-leap years. In case, the Term Deposit is spread over a leap and a nonleap year, the interest is 

calculated by reckoning 366 (Three Hundred and Sixty Six) days in leap year and 365 (Three Hundred and Sixty Five) 
days in a non-leap year.     

d) For cumulative Fixed Deposits, interest is compounded every quarter and paid at the time of maturity.     

e) For Recurring Deposits, interest is compounded every quarter and paid at the time of maturity.     

f) The Bank may offer preferential rates for senior citizens, employees of the Bank and any other exclusive associations

[...]

h) The earned interest on Term Deposit will be paid to the Customer as per the instructions registered with the Bank, 
viz., monthly, quarterly or at maturity as per the following general parameters:     

i) Interest payable on short term Fixed Deposits: Fixed deposits with tenure less than 181 (One   

Hundred and Eighty-One) days are short term fixed deposits, and simple interest is paid on maturity.   ii. Interest 
payable on traditional Fixed Deposits: Interest on fixed deposits with tenure 181 days and above with monthly 
interest pay out option is calculated as per the simple interest formula.